or Brost		the distriction of the	the man	2		٠.			
200	•	an like in the second of the s	and a						STATE O LAKE FILED FI
L	W INSTRUCTION	G STATEME IS (front and back) CONTACT AT FILE	CAREFULLY	2	<b>0</b> 05. <b>1</b>	00(	171		2005 MAR - 1
SE	Attn: Ma Paul, Has 659 Town Costa Me	GMENT TO: (Nam tt Kim-Miller tings, Janofsk Center Drive sa, CA 92626	y & Walker b, 17th Fl.						MICHAM REQ
-			sert only one debtor name	(12 or 1b) - do no				OR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
	ia. ORGANIZATION	S NAME		(18,01 10) - 00 III	A GRAIGAIGIG	o commit	, riunies		
R	Bulkmatic 15. INDIVIDUAL'S L	Transport Co	ompany	FIRST NAME		M	IDDLE NAME	_	SUFFIX
	UNG ADDRESS N. Cline Ave	nue	· ·	cny Griffith	_	1 .	TATE N	POSTAL CODE 46319	COUNTRY
	INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION Corporation		OF ORGANIZ	ZATION 1	- ,	TIONAL I.D.#, if any	None
	OITIONAL DEBTO		LEGAL NAME - insert only	one debtor name (28	or 2b) — do	not abbrevi	ate or combi	ne names	
			· _	EIDCT MALSE			MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
	26. INDIVIDUAL'S L	PO I NAME		FIRST NAME					
đΑ	LING ADDRESS		:	CITY		\$	TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEE	INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	26. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZ	ZATION 2	g. ORGANIZA	TIONAL (.D.#; if any	☐ None
	CURED PARTY		OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIG	NOR S/P) - Insert o	nly <u>one</u> secur	ed party name	e (3a or 3b)	-	
	Morgan St	anley Secured	Funding, Inc.						
`	36. INDIVIDUAL'S L	IST NAME		FIRST NAME		<u> </u>	NIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
	IUNG ADDRESS Broadway			New York			TATE NY	POSTAL CODE 10036	COUNTRY
_		ENT covers the follow	ving collateral:	1101111	_				
e l	Exhibit A atta	ched hereto a	nd incorporated he	rein by refere	ńce				
		· ·		ÚCICNEEIL ONGIGN	OR: TI BAILI	EE/BAILOR	☐ SELLER/B	UYER 🔲 AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
	ERNATIVE DESIGNA		214 11 11 11 11						<del></del>
LTI		ATEMENT is to be file	LESSEE/LESSOR ( CO)  d [for record] (or recorded) in it [if applicable]		REQUEST SE			plor(s)	□Debtor 1 □Debtor 2

STATE OF MOLA. LAKE COUNT FILED FOR RECURI

2005 MAR - 4 AM 11: 48

RECO DESP

	C FINANCING STATE		UM OUS DOD					
	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT  9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Bulkmatic Transport Company							
ÓR	96 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX					
10.1	MISCELLANEOUS							

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 11c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 11g. ORGANIZATIONAL I.D.#, if any. 11d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ☐ None 12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b) 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 12c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY 16. Additional collateral description: collateral, or is filed as a X fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate: See Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest); 17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box.

Debtorie a: \_\_\_\_Trust\_or \_\_\_Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust\_or \_\_\_\_ Decedent's Estate 18. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction - effective 30 years Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction - effective 30 years

LAKE COUNT FILEO FOR RECORD

## EXHIBIT A TO FINANCING STATEMENT

2005 000171

2005 MAR -4 AM 11: 48

Debtor:

**BULKMATIC TRANSPORT COMPANY** 2001 N. Cline Avenue Griffith, IN 46319

Secured Party:

MORGAN STANLEY SECURED FUNDING, INC. as Lender and Agent for Lenders 1585 Broadway New York, NY 10036

Collateral Description:

Debtor grants to Secured Party a Uniform Commercial Code security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the following property, whether such property or interest therein is now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Property") located on the property legally described on Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Premises"):

- 1. all rents, issues, profits, royalties and income with respect to the said Premises and improvements and other benefits derived therefrom, subject to the right, power and authority given to Debtor to collect and apply same; and
- 2. all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to all leases or subleases covering the said Premises and improvements or any portion thereof now or hereafter existing or entered into, including without limitation all cash or security deposits, advance rentals, and deposits or payments of similar nature; and
- 3. all privileges, reservations, allowances, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging or pertaining to the said Premises and improvements and all rights and estates in reversion or remainder and all other interests, estates or other claims, both in law and in equity, which Debtor now has or may hereafter acquire in the said Premises and improvements; and
- 4. all easements, rights-of-way and rights used in connection with the said Premises and improvements or as a means of ingress and egress thereto, and all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereof and thereto, and all water rights and shares of stock evidencing the same; and
- 5. all right, title and interest of Debtor, now owned or hereafter acquired, in and to any land lying within the right-of-way of any street, open or proposed, adjoining the said Premises and improvements, and any and all sidewalks, alleys and strips and gores of land adjacent to or used in connection with the said Premises and improvements; and
- 6. any and all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected on the said Premises, including, but not limited to, all the fixtures, attachments, appliances, equipment, machinery, and other articles attached to said buildings and improvements; and
- 7. all materials intended for construction, reconstruction, alteration and repairs of the said Premises and improvements, all of which materials shall be deemed to be included within the

- said Premises and improvements immediately upon the delivery thereof to the said Premises; and
- 8. all fixtures now or hereafter owned by Debtor and attached to or contained in and used in connection with the said Premises and improvements, including, but not limited to, all machinery, motors, elevators, fittings, radiators, awnings, shades, screens, and all plumbing, heating, lighting, ventilating, refrigerating, incinerating, air conditioning and sprinkler equipment and fixtures and appurtenances thereto; and all items of furniture, furnishings, equipment and personal property owned by Debtor and used or useful in the operation of the said Premises and improvements; and all renewals, substitutions and replacements for any or all of the foregoing, and all proceeds therefrom, whether or not the same are or shall be attached to the said Premises and improvements in any manner; it being mutually agreed, intended and declared that all the aforesaid property owned by Debtor and placed by it on and in the said Premises and improvements shall, so far as permitted by law, be deemed to form a part and parcel of the Premises; and
- 9. all the estate, interest, right, title, other claim or demand, including claims or demands with respect to any proceeds of insurance related thereto, which Debtor now has or may hereafter acquire in the said Premises and improvements or personal property and any and all awards made for the taking by eminent domain, or by any proceeding or purchase in lieu thereof, of the whole or any part of the said Premises and improvements or personal property, including without limitation any awards resulting from a change of grade of streets and awards for severance damages.

ZIMS MAR - 4 ANTI: 40

## EXHIBIT B TO FINANCING STATEMENT

<u>Debtor</u>:
BULKMATIC TRANSPORT COMPANY
2001 N. Cline Avenue
Griffith, IN 46319

Secured Party:
MORGAN STANLEY
SECURED FUNDING, INC.
as Lender and Agent for Lenders
1585 Broadway
New York, NY 10036

2005 00017

## [Hammond, Lake County, IN]

Parcel 1: Part of Section 13, Township 37 North, Range 10 West of the 2nd P.M., being a tract of land more specifically described as follows: Commencing at a point on the North line of said Section at its inter-section with the Northwesterly line of the right of way of the Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad and running thence a generally Westerly direction along the North line of said Section 324.85 feet to a point; thence in a generally Southwesterly direction along a line parallel to the Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue to a point where the said parallel line intersects the Northwesterly line of the right of way of the Indiana Harbor Railroad; thence in a generally Northeasterly direction along the Northwesterly line of the right of way line of the Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad to the place of beginning, in the City of Hammond, Lake County, Indiana.

Parcel 2: Part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 12, Township 37 North, Range 10 West of the 2nd P.M., described as: Commencing at a point in the Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue which point is 387.84 feet South as measured along the said Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue from its intersection with the North line of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 12: thence Westerly at right angles to the said Sheffield Avenue a distance of 390.24 feet thence Southerly on a line 390.24 feet distance and parallel to the Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue to the South line of said 12, thence Easterly along said South line to a point where the same intersects with the Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue; thence Northerly along the Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue to the place of beginning, excepting therefrom a 66 foot wide strip across the Southeast corner of this parcel. Conveyed by Caroline M. Forsyth and husband to the Chicago, Hammond and Western Railway company by deed dated January 11, 1898 and recorded January 18, 1898 in Deed Record 83 page 341; and conveyed by said Caroline M. Forsyth and husband to Hammond and Blue Island Railway Company by Warranty Deed dated February 29, 1896 and recorded February 29, 1896 in Deed Record 77, page 268, in the City of Hammond, Lake County, Indiana, also excepting therefrom the following:

Part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 12, Township 37 North, Range 10 West of the Second P.M., described as: Commencing at a point on the Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue, which point is 387.84 feet South as measured along the said Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue from its intersection with the North line of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 12; thence Westerly at right angles to the said Sheffield Avenue a distance of 390.24 feet; thence Southerly on a line 390.24 feet distant and parallel to the Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue a distance of 300 feet; thence Easterly at right angles to the

said Sheffield Avenue a distance of 390.24 feet to the Westerly line of the said Sheffield Avenue; thence Northerly along the Westerly line of Sheffield Avenue to the point of beginning.

2005 00011